

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Stay)

in

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.2905 OF 2013

M/S T V Vision Ltd. Appellant

VERSUS

Tata Sky Ltd. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The application for stay above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 20th April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.
List thereafter."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 15.05.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the appellant in the Appeal as well as in the stay application. (Copies are placed with paper books)

The application for stay above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF JUNE, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR