

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 07-09-2015  
COURT NO. : 6  
ITEM NO. : 5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Joint Application for withdrawal of Civil Appeal)  
in

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos.2905 OF 2013**

M/S T V Vision Ltd. .... Appellant

VERSUS

Tata Sky Ltd. .... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 06<sup>th</sup> May, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Appeal admitted.**

**Issue notice on the application for stay.**

**Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice. He may file the counter affidavit within four weeks."**

The application for stay was listed before Hon'ble Court on 01st July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the appeal along with the I.A. on 15.09.2015."**

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate. Counsel for the appellant and respondent has on 17.08.2015 filed joint application for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal and the same is registered as I.A. No. 4 of 2015. (Copies are placed with paper books)

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR