

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2905/2013

M/S T V VISION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA SKY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA no. 4/2015 is allowed as prayed for.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.09.08
15:23:07 IST
Reason:IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 4/2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2905 OF 2013

M/S T V VISION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA SKY LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

IA No. 4/2015 has been filed with the prayer as

follows:-

"It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that this Hon'ble Court may graciously be pleased to:

- a) Permit the Appellant to withdraw Civil Appeal No. 2905 of 2013;
- B) Pass such other orders and further order/directions as is deemed just and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case."

IA is supported by two separate affidavits given on behalf of the appellant as well as respondent. is that the dispute between the parties is settled out of Court.

The substance

In the circumstances, IA no. 4/2015 is allowed as prayed for.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 07, 2015.